

Alaska International Airport System

Ted Stevens Anchorage International Airport Fairbanks International Airport

> P.O. Box 196960 Anchorage, AK 99519-6960 Main: 907.266.2526 Fax: 907.243.0663 Website: anchorageairport.com

Anchorage Airport Update October 2017

- 1. Lake Hood Seaplane Base Master Plan Update: The Lake Hood Seaplane Base Master Plan Update has been completed and the Master Plan Report can be downloaded from the project website lhdmasterplan.com. A print copy of the Master Plan Report may be viewed at the Lake Hood Seaplane Base manager's office at 4451 Aircraft Drive, Anchorage, AK 99502.
- **2. LHD Seaplane Base Regulations:** Throughout the summer, airport staff researched and drafted regulations change proposals. The draft proposals will be discussed with the LHD regulations advisory committee at a meeting tentatively planned for this Fall. The meeting will be public noticed. The public is welcome to observe the meeting, and if time allows, provide comments at the end of the meeting. Please direct questions to Alex Moss, AIAS Planning Manager, alex.moss@alaska.gov , 907-266-2540.
- **3. Alaska Airlines Honor Flights:** The 9th Honor Flight from Alaska will depart October 10th, with the return ceremony being held at Noon on October 14th across from the TSA checkpoint. The Last Frontier Honor Flight is a part of the Honor Flight System, a group dedicated to giving veterans the opportunity to see the memorials created in their honor in Washington, DC.
- **4. ANC Runway 15/33 Rehabilitation Project:** The project will rehabilitate and widen RW 15/33 (the north/south runway), and update taxiway geometry to meet FAA standards. In order to complete this work, the 15/33 runway will need to be closed to operations for 2 summer construction seasons in 2018 and 2019. Air traffic will be shifted to the east-west runways during construction.
- **5. Airport Recruitment:** The Airport is recruiting for equipment mechanics and operators, as well as facility maintenance positions and Police and Fire officers. Information on these opportunities can be found on Workplace Alaska or through Local 71 at the following web addresses: local71.com/jobs and governmentjobs.com/careers/Alaska.
- **6. Sign up for GovDelivery:** at <u>anchorageairport.com</u> to receive emails on all sorts of DOT related things. Also visit us on Facebook and Twitter.